
Planning Sheet & Equipment Drawings

SHT.
NO.

CONTENTS

1 Table of Contents

2 Account Information

3 SCCT Custom Orders

4 Plan & Elevation

5 Parts List

6 Standard Mount Detail

7 Support Structure Detail

8 Ceiling Access Detail

9 Structural Plate Bolt Hole Pattern

10 Structural Plate Instructions

11 STERIS vLED (Single Cardanic) Spring Arm and Lighthead

Maine Medical Center

Portland, ME

MMC_vLEd Cysto Room
Harmony vLED Single

vLED 1 Arm Light (Single Cardanic)

3/29/2012 1 of 11



Date: March 29, 2012 H-number

Description: Harmony vLED Single Item no:

Room Application: Cysto

Account: Maine Medical Center

Location Portland, ME

Customer Rep: John Romanowski Voice Mail: 978-764-2677

Project Manager: Mike McCormick Voice Mail: 413-575-6086

Customer PO Number:

Quantity: 1 Room Numbers: OR 18

STERIS Order No: Order Item No:

Special Instructions:

Maine Medical Center

Portland, ME

MMC_vLEd Cysto Room
Harmony vLED Single

vLED 1 Arm Light (Single Cardanic)

3/29/2012 2 of 11



Additional Terms for SCCT Custom Orders

Custom orders for integrated operating rooms, lights and booms, and other customized
equipment for surgical and critical care shall be subject to STERIS's standard Terms and
Conditions of Sale and Installation as well as the following additional terms and conditions:

Payment

A non-refundable deposit of thirty percent (30%) of the total purchase price of any order that
includes custom equipment must be paid to STERIS within ten days of the date that STERIS
receives Customer's purchase order.  Payment of the remainder of the purchase price must
be made within thirty days of STERIS's invoice date.

Cancellation

If a customer chooses to cancel a purchase order for a custom order, the Customer's deposit
will be forfeited.

Change Orders

Customer change orders shall be subject to a change order fee of $2500.00 plus any price
difference between the original and revised order.  Customers will be invoiced for the change
order fee at the time that the requested change is implemented.  All change orders must be
accepted and approved by STERIS.  Change orders may result in delays in shipping and/or
installation.

The $2,500.00 change order fee shall also apply if a STERIS installation team arrives at a
Customer facility for a scheduled installation but is unable to complete the installation
because of the Customer's failure to prepare the site according to previously agreed upon
specifications.

Return of Goods

Customer shall not be entitled to any refund or credit for custom-made parts, used parts or
parts that are missing labels or packaging.  Goods may not be returned without prior approval
from STERIS.  Customer is responsible for all freight costs associated with the return of
goods after shipment and may be required to pay a restocking fee.

Maine Medical Center

Portland, ME

MMC_vLEd Cysto Room
Harmony vLED Single

vLED 1 Arm Light (Single Cardanic)

3/29/2012 3 of 11



37"

120"
Ceiling Ht.

102"

39"

95"

Arm Description Load (lbs) Moment (ft-
lbs)

The structural load and moment force for this configuration is: 120 279

Maine Medical Center

Portland, ME

MMC_vLEd Cysto Room
Harmony vLED Single

vLED 1 Arm Light (Single Cardanic)

3/29/2012 4 of 11



Description Part # Type Qty / Unit Total Qty

Standard Ceiling Plate Assembly w/Canopy LV00-001 Acc 1 1

Ceiling Plate Install Package (Includes All
Threads Washers and Nuts)

LB39 Acc 1 1

Harmony vLED Non-Camera Ready Lgt-Single
Cardanic

LK00-019 Acc 1 1

Single Spindle and Ext Arm for One Lighthead;
non-camera

LV00-021 Acc 1 1

Suspension Tube-14" (350mm) LV00-007 Acc 1 1

Maine Medical Center

Portland, ME

MMC_vLEd Cysto Room
Harmony vLED Single

vLED 1 Arm Light (Single Cardanic)

3/29/2012 5 of 11



Maine Medical Center

Portland, ME

MMC_vLEd Cysto Room
Harmony vLED Single

vLED 1 Arm Light (Single Cardanic)

3/29/2012 6 of 11



Maine Medical Center

Portland, ME

MMC_vLEd Cysto Room
Harmony vLED Single

vLED 1 Arm Light (Single Cardanic)

3/29/2012 7 of 11



Maine Medical Center

Portland, ME

MMC_vLEd Cysto Room
Harmony vLED Single

vLED 1 Arm Light (Single Cardanic)

3/29/2012 8 of 11



Maine Medical Center

Portland, ME

MMC_vLEd Cysto Room
Harmony vLED Single

vLED 1 Arm Light (Single Cardanic)

3/29/2012 9 of 11



Maine Medical Center

Portland, ME

MMC_vLEd Cysto Room
Harmony vLED Single

vLED 1 Arm Light (Single Cardanic)

3/29/2012 10 of 11



Maine Medical Center

Portland, ME

MMC_vLEd Cysto Room
Harmony vLED Single

vLED 1 Arm Light (Single Cardanic)

3/29/2012 11 of 11


